
Participation to the 1st Informal Meeting of Regional Regulators’ Associations  
(Sunday 7 December 2003) 

 
Regional Regulators’ Associations 
 
ORG Title Name email 
ATRN Chairman of the 

African 
Telecommunication 
Regulators' Network 

Major John R. K. Tandoh, 
Ghana 

nca@ncs.com.gh 
john.tandoh@ties.itu.int 

ARICEA Chairman of ARICEA  Eshetu Alemu, Ethiopia amarawa@comesa.int 
 

ARICEA Vice-Chairman Mr. Patrick Masambu, 
Uganda 

patmas@ucc.co.ug 

TRASA Chairman of TRASA Monehela Posholi, Lesotho mposholi@lta.org.ls  
 

WATRA Chairman of WATRA Ernest Ndukwe; Nigeria ndukwe@ncc.gov.ng 
chairman@watra.org 

OOCUR Chairman of OOCUR Justice Prem Persaud, 
Guayana 

Prem1932@yahoo.com 

REGULATEL Secretary-General G. Peña, Colombia gpenaq@regulatel.org 
ARN Supervisor of the Arab 

Regulators Network  
 

Ahmad Bougadoum, 
Algeria 

bougadoumarpt@yahoo.fr 

SATRC  (presented 
by APT) 

Executive Director, (SATRC Secretariat) 
Amarendra Narayan 

ed@ptsec.org 

ATRC (presented 
by ASEAN) 

Mr. Lim Assistant Director, Head of ASEAN ICT Unit  limhc@aseansec.org  

FRATEL 
(presented by ART, 
France) 

Ms. Baudrier, Economist 
 

Audrey.Baudrier@art-telecom.fr 

IRG and ERG 
(presented by 
OFCOM, 
Switzerland) 

M. P. Fischer, Directeur suppléant / Chef Div. 
Telecom. 
 

peter.fischer@bakom.admin.ch 
 

 
International/regional organizations  

 
ORG Name  
European Commission 
 

Alison Birkett, Head of Sector Alison.Birkett@cec.eu.int 

Commonwealth 
Telecommunications Organisation 
(CTO) 

Isabel del Arbol Stewart i.stewart@cto.int 

Commonwealth 
Telecommunications Organisation 
(CTO) 

Ekow Spio-Garbrah, CEO e.spio-garbrah@cto.int 

The World Bank 
 

David Satola, Senior Counsel dsatola@worldbank.org 

The World Bank 
 

Mostafa Terrab, Lead Regulatory 
Specialist 

mterrab@worldbank.org 
 

The World Bank 
 

Pierre Guislain, Manager, Global ICT pguislain@worldbank.org 

For AFRICAN CONNECTION 
 

E.N. Olekambainei, Consultant oleken@hotmail.com 

COMESA Simon Moshiro, Project Coordinator,  smoshiro@comesa.int 
simonmoshiro@hotmail.com 

COMESA  Mr. A. Marawa, Director  amarawa@comesa.int 
CITEL BAPTISTA NETO Clovis, Executive 

Secretary 
cbaptista@oas.org 

 



 
Regulators – policy-makers 
 
Country ORG. Title Name  
Algeria ARPT Membre du 

Conseil 
M. Mohamed Tahar 
Hakimi 

hakimi@postelecom.dz 

Botswana BTA Executive 
Chairman 

Mr. Cuthbert Moshe 
Lekaukau 

lekaukau@bta.org.bw 

Botswana BTA Board Member Dr. John Mothiri mothiri@vb.bw 
Botswana BTA Director Mr. Mphoeng Tamasiga tamasiga@bta.org.bw 
Botswana BTA Manager Mr. Oshinka Tsiang  
Jordan TRC Chairman, CEO Ms. Muna Nijem muna.nijem@trc.gov.jo 

 
Nigeria NCC Chairman of the 

Board 
Mr. Ahmed Joda maganda@ncc.gov.ng 

Nigeria NCC Head Business 
Developing 

Mr. Olufunmilola 
Akiode 

akiode@ncc.gov.ng 

Nigeria NCC Director Licensing Abdulrahman Ado ado@ncc.gov.ng 
Nigeria NCC Deputy Director, 

Head, Corporate 
Planning and 
Research, WATRA 
Coordinator 

Ms. Lolia Emakpore Emakpore@ncc.gov.ng  
emakpore-coordinator@watra.org 

Uganda UCC Technical Manager Mr. Patrick Mwesigwa pmwesigwa@ucc.co.ug 
Syria STE Perm. Rep. to ITU Mr. Nabil Kisrawi Nabil.kisrawi@ties.itu.int 
Switzerland OFCOM Ing. Dipl EPFL / 

Affaires 
internationales 

Mr. Hassane Makki Hassane.makki@bakom.admin.ch 

Zimbabwe POTRAZ Director General Mr. Cuthbert Chidoori cuthbert.chidoori@potraz.gov.zw 
Zimbabwe Research 

Council of 
Zimbabwe 

Secretary Ms. Susan Muzite susan@zrnet.ac.zw 

 
ITU - BDT 
 
Hamadoun I. Touré Director BDT bdtdirector@itu.int 
Krastu Mirski Deputy-Director and 

Chief, Field Operations 
BDT krastu.mirski@itu.int 

Asenath Mpatwa Head Africa Unit asenath.mpatwa@itu.int 
Ebrahim Al-Haddad Head Arab Unit ebrahim.al-haddad@itu.int 
Brahima Sanou Head ITU Regional Office 

for Africa 
brahima.sanou@itu.int 

Miloud Ameziane  Acting Head  ITU Arab Regional 
Office 

miloud.ameziane@itu.int 

Margarida Evora-Sagna ITU Area Representative for West Africa margarida.evora@ties.itu.int 
Vincent Sakanga ITU Area Representative for Central Africa vincent.sakanga@itu.int 
Marcelino Tayob ITU Senior Advisor for Southern Africa marcelino.tayob@itu.int 
Tilahun Kebede ITU Senior Advisor for Eastern Africa tilahun.kebede@itu.int 
Doreen Bodgan-Martin Head a.i. RRU doreen.bogdan@itu.int 
Kevin Munn Programmer RRU kevin.munn@itu.int 
Susan Schorr Regulatory Officer RRU susan.schorr@itu.int 
Nancy Sundberg Regulatory Analyst RRU nancy.sundberg@itu.int 
 


